S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E
Te l :  Sa les   01942 889555 I Web:  www.grada.co.uk
section4
BAR GRILLE
TYPE: AC300 • 400 • 500
Application
Technical information
Bar gri l le type AC300 /400/500 is

Accessories
Specifications description
How to order
cannot be delivered with flow
equalizer or damper
acces door: see p. 1 181 and 1 201
Example:
Aluminium grille without flanges with
fixed horizontal extruded bars. Robust
construction for floor mounting.
Type: AC500
nom. dim. (L x H) ... x ... mm
AC300, dimension 600 x 200 mm
3: standard construction type 300
4: standard construction type 400
5: floor use reinforcement
0:bar grille
2:bar grille, 15° deflection
L H
Corner sections
A C 3 0 0 C - 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
How to order:
AC300 corner section, height = 200 mm
3, 4 or 5
0: 0° deflection
2: 15° deflection
The corner sections are being manufactured in two pieces in an
inner dimension of 300 x 300 mm nominal (see drawing).
The corner sections are standard 90°.
Type of bars
AC300
Deflection 0°
AC320
Deflection 15°
AC400/500
Deflection 0°
AC420/520
Deflection 15°
Size L x H H
C: Corner section 0° deflection or 15° inwards
D: Corner section 0° deflection or 15°
outwards
C: core without frame
A C 3 0 0 - - 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  S U B J E C T  T O  C H A N G E
Te l :  Sa les   01942 889555 I Web:  www.grada.co.uk
section4
BAR GRILLE
TYPE: AC300 • 400 • 500
Ak-values (m2)
L (mm)
Correction factors:
- Throw correction factor without ceiling effect
Distance between ceiling and supply grille Correction
≥ Lm 9,0 T X 0,75
- Correction factors for vertical vane deflection of flow equalizer
(see p. 1 231 verso)
Selection diagram - supply
Air flow rate measurement-
supply
H (mm)
75
100